Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

State v. D. J. L.

Appeal Number 2021AP000436

CONFIDENTIAL

Court of Appeals District 3

CASE HISTORY

Status PEND	CA Court F	Filing Date Reporter Name: ent: DO NOT P		Activity Court Reporter's Statement-Trans.
OCCD		06-29-2022 s. 2d 606		Cites
OCCD	CA 978 N.\	06-29-2022 N.2d 88		Cites
OCCD	-	06-29-2022 ent: Opinion Or	dered Unpublished - Order	Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD	CA	06-17-2022		Remittitur
OCCD	CA	05-11-2022		Errata Issued
OCCD	Judge Opinior Decisio Order	A 05-10-2022 dge Panel: Hruz pinion: Opinion ecision: Affirmed Pages: 14 der Text: Order affirmed pmment: Opinion/Decision		<u>Opinion/Decision</u>
OCCD	CA	07-26-2021		Submitted on Briefs
OCCD	CA	07-20-2021		Record and Briefs Sent to District 3
OCCD		07-19-2021 y: Kelsey Losha	aw	Reply Brief

OCCD	CA	07-09-2021	Notice of Appearance
OCCD		07-09-2021 By: Francis Collins	Brief of Respondent(s)
OCCD	Filed I Subm Decisi Decisi IT IS (06-15-2021 By: Karl Anderson it Date: 6-15-2021 ion: (G) Grant ion Date: 6-16-2021 ORDERED that the time for filing to RS event due on 7-12-2021	Motion to Extend Time the respondent's brief is extended to July 12, 2021.
OCCD	-	06-10-2021 By: Kelsey Loshaw	Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)
OCCD	СА	05-18-2021	Sealed Documents
OCCD		05-18-2021 nent: 1-7 to 60-1 ELECTRONICAL	Record LY FILED
OCCD	Filed I Subm Decisi Decisi IT IS (04-16-2021 By: Gina Gross it Date: 4-16-2021 ion: (G) Grant ion Date: 4-20-2021 ORDERED that the time for filing t CRS event due on 5-15-2021	Motion to Extend Time the transcript is extended to May 15, 2021.
OCCD	Filed I	04-06-2021 By: Kelsey Loshaw s: Ordered	Statement on Transcript
OCCD	 CA 04-01-2021 Motion for Miscellaneous Relief Filed By: Kelsey Loshaw Submit Date: 4-2-2021 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 4-5-2021 IT IS ORDERED that the time for filing a statement on transcript is extended to April 12, 2021. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time for filing the appellant's brief is extended to thirty days from the date the record is filed in this court. Comment: MXT to file SRT and BAP 		
OCCD	CA	03-26-2021	Notif. Sent-Filing of LVO & Court Record
	CA	03-25-2021	Copy of Order Granting Leave - from Cir. Ct.

WSCCA Case History

			5				
OCCD	CA	03-24-2021	Received SPD Appointment Order				
OCCD	CA	03-19-2021	Copy of CTO Grtg. PLV Filed in Cir. Ct.				
OCCD	CA	03-17-2021	Fee Waived				
	Comment: SPD appt order on file						
OCCD	CA	03-16-2021	Petition for Leave to Appeal				
	Filed By: Shirlene Perrin						
	Submit Date: 3-17-2021						
	Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 3-17-2021						
	IT IS ORDERED that the petition is granted. Pursuant to Rule 809.11(2), Stats., the clerk of the circuit						
	court or responsible court official shall return the copy of the order granting this petition and the circuit						
	court case entries maintained pursuant to section 59.40, Stats., to the clerk of this court within 3 days of						
	receipt of this order. Entry of this order has the effect of the filing of the notice of appeal, Rule 809.50(3),						
	Stats., except as follows: The appellant need not file a docketing statement but shall immediately make all necessary arrangements for the preparation of the transcript of the waiver hearing and identify						
	an necessary analychicits for the preparation of the transcript of the waiver nearing and identity						

all necessary arrangements for the preparation of the transcript of the waiver hearing and identify relevant portions of the record to enable the clerk of circuit court to transmit the record to the clerk of this court within 45 days of the date of this order. To assure compliance with this order, the court reporter shall prepare, serve and file the transcript within 20 days of the date arrangements for preparation are made. Appellant shall serve a copy of this order on the court reporter. Appellant shall serve and file a brief, in compliance with Rule 809.19, addressing the merits of the issues pertaining to waiver within 45 days of the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the respondent shall file a brief, in compliance with Rule 809.19, on the merits of the waiver issues within 15 days of service of the appellant's brief. Appellant may file a reply brief within seven days of service of the respondent's brief.

OCCD CA 03-12-2021

Non-Final Order of Circuit Court